RESOLUTION 83-52

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
RIDGECREST APPROVING A CLAIM FOR NON-MOTORIZED
FUNDS

WHEREAS, the City council wishes to encourage non-motorized
transportation throughout the community; and

WHEREAS, a petition with 300 signatures was presented to the
City Council supporting the installation and maintenance of non-
motorized facilities throughout the community, and continuing
interest has been shown; and

WHEREAS, the City Planning Commission and the City Council
adopted a bike trail element in the City's General Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST
RESOLVES:

That the City Council of the City of Ridgecrest approves the
filing by the Finance Officer of a claim for non-motorized funds for
four projects as outlined on Exhibit "A", and that such projects
when funded and completed will be included in the ongoing main-
tenance program of the City,

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 1st day of August , 1983, by the
following roll call vote:

AYES: Mayor Cheshire, Councilmembers Bergens,
Padgett, and Rieger.

NOES: None.
ABSENT: Vice-Mayor Webb
ABSTAIN: None.

RON CHESHIRE, Mayor

ATTEST:

,-“) &;) /77 7

/)Z/ A&/,fd W//’-—f//_ __},;’_:’

t

JOYCE M. TAFT, City Clerk




e A e
Y YTIS

1A N S b

Castredom-por pnturnas ot zadeto Tionnos viPd st U TARATH
bas pedicuper:s sitt Fponrun il aniletronsnan

notpngsae CeY paitttany
Toogansnelries bas g

cetianfdnoy bos vdipueenn il 3o

Y STt R N
1 vt [ . . '-".!/-.4‘,.’
. [ H 1 3- Sopew v
ik R bt
FGI 10K 151K B RN TS DT L B N R H IR S ROTH E I DPARE MS R S ()
. 2358

g
€

e
i

il

s M S -
ST e T W

A
sdanfonn o

TSI TENAR RN T

hataloran

FPEY vt TEay
c‘»‘.""*' 'j‘[ o [
T it s U opielr IO Ona
T tadov (i '
.
’ R S i “ ' AR L
- . . .
i M4
SR
\




)

)

B

RESOLUTION NO. 83 - 52

EXHIBIT A
NON-MOTORIZED PROJECT LIST & COSTS
Upjohn Avenue - China Lake Boulevard to Norma Street $31,900
China Lake Boulevard - Upjohn to College Heights 77,580
China Lake Boulevard - College Heights to Dolphin Ave. 53,800

China Lake Boulevard - Dolphin Ave. to Downs Street 64,720
$228,000



SRR AN S S T N R

ATIETHE

21200 & T2T1 1330049 (35I50TOM-HoN

AR jeaqlZ ernel af hapvsloo® ol snif - munsvd opriaibol !

GHCLUR sadpict spctfe) of miciall - Lapvaieof ade | apind €
AT 55 Lavd pingiall nd addpiett aralflal) - bagvaleo8 sdel saefdl f

[P E O T T VY BT S Tt T K N e S e a0 N
CIA G Joan i nyed of LcavE oaidnlel - borvaluod silsd seidd (R




